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DST LEA FIRST NAME LAST NAME TITLE E-MAIL ADDRESS CITY ZIP TELEPHONE EXT MOBILE

5

Alamance-Burlington 

Schools James Simmons Director of Facilities james_simmons@abss.k12.nc.us 307 Prison Camp Road Graham 27253 (336) 438-4000 20303 (336) 570-6482

7 Alexander County Schools Chris Campbell Maintenance Director chriscampbell@alexander.k12.nc.us

105 Martin Luther King 

Drive Taylorsville 28681 (828) 635-8248 303

7 Alleghany County Schools Sid Carrier Director of Facilities sid.carrier@alleghany.k12.nc.us 85 Peachtree Street Sparta 28675 (336) 372-4345

6 Anson County Schools Michael Napier Maintenance Director napier.michael@anson.k12.nc.us 320 Camden Road Wadesboro 28170 (704) 694-4417

7 Ashe County Schools Jerry Baker Director of Maintenance Jerry.Baker@ashe.k12.nc.us 320 South Street Jefferson 28640 (336) 246-7175

5 Asheboro City Schools Chris Scott  

Director of Maintenance & 

Facilities cscott@asheboro.k12.nc.us PO Box 1103 Asheboro 27204 (336) 625-5104 246100 (336) 964-1922

8 Asheville City Schools Tim Shelton Interim Facilities Director tim.shelton@acsgmail.net 85 Mountain Street Asheville 28801 (828) 350-6118

7 Avery County Schools Michael Buchanan Head of Maintenance michaelbuchanan@averyschools.net PO Box 1360 Newland 28657 (828) 733-6006

1 Beaufort County Schools Jamie Stokes jstokes@beaufort.k12.nc.us 1010 Pennsylvania Avenue Washington 27889 (252) 946-3735 (252) 945-9863

1 Bertie County Schools Matthew Bond Maintenance Director mbond@bertie.k12.nc.us PO Box 10 Windsor 27983 (252) 794-6063 (252) 325-1613

4 Bladen County Schools Bennie Lennon Director of Maintenance bflennon@bladen.k12.nc.us PO Box 2519 Elizabethtown 28337 (910) 862-2899

2 Brunswick County Schools Kem Harmon Director of Facilities hark@bcswan.net 35 Referendum Drive NE Bolivia 28422 (910) 782-5069 (910) 274-1098

8 Buncombe County Schools Clary Wyatt Director of Maintenance clark.wyatt@bcsemail.org 175 Bingham Road Asheville 28806 (828) 232-4244

7 Burke County Schools Dr. Bob Acord Director of Auxiliary Services wacord@burke.k12.nc.us 700 E Parker Road Morganton 28655 (828) 433-1424

6 Cabarrus County Schools Chuck Taylor Director of Facilities charles.taylor3@cabarrus.k12.nc.us PO Box 388 Concord 28026 (704) 260-5669 (704) 793-7847

7 Caldwell County Schools Steve Soots Director of Maintenance ssoots@caldwellschools.com 1914 Hickory Blvd. SW Lenoir 28645 (828) 758-7342

1 Camden County Schools Larry Lawrence Chief Operatinos Officer larry@camden.k12.nc.us 174 North Highway 343 Camden 27921 (252) 335-0831 123

2

Carteret County Public 

Schools Kenny Pedersen

Director of Facility Support 

Operations kenny.pedersen@carteretk12.org 601 Mulberry Street Beaufort 28516 (252) 728-6115

5 Caswell County Schools Alan Poteat Maintenance Director alan.poteat@caswell.k12.nc.us 319 Main Street E Yanceyville 27379 (336) 694-4116 94

7 Catawba County Schools Robert Hoyle

Director of Construction and 

Maintenance robert_hoyle@catawbaschools.net PO Box 1010 Newton 28658 (828) 464-3562

5

Chapel Hill-Carrboro City 

Schools Chuck Williams Maintenance Director cwwilliams@chccs.k12.nc.us 750 S. Merritt Mill Road Chapel Hill 27516 (919) 967-8211 28262 (919) 622-5135

6

Charlotte-Mecklenburg 

Schools Bessie Harvey

Assistant Superintendent & 

Facilities/Maintenance bessie1.harvey@cms.k12.nc.us  3301 Stafford Drive Charlotte 28208 (980) 343-6572

5 Chatham County Schools Randy Drumheller

Director of Maintenance and 

Construction randyd@chatham.k12.nc.us 369 West Street Pittsboro 27312 (919) 542-6700

8 Cherokee County Schools John Higdon

Assistant Superintendent & 

Facilities/Maintenance john.higdon@cherokee.k12.nc.us 911 Andrews Road Murphy 28906 (828) 837-2722 2431
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8 Clay County Schools Steve Lyvers Maintenance Director slyvers@clayschool.org 154 Yellow Jacket Drive Hayesville 28904 (828) 389-8513

6 Cleveland County Schools Chip Childers Director of Maintenance

jnchilders@clevelandcountyschools.or

g

866 Poplar Springs Church 

Rd. Shelby 28152 (704) 476-8133 (704) 477-8818

2 Clinton City Schools Kevin Sandlin Maintenance Supervisor ksandlin@clinton.k12.nc.us 1207 W. Elizabeth Street Clinton 28328 (910) 592-8688

4 Columbus County Schools Timothy Ward

Plant Operations/Facilities 

Director tward@columbus.k12.nc.us 5487 Silver Spoon Road Whiteville 28472 (910) 642-0161

2 Craven County Schools Jerome Williams

Director of Facility Support 

Services jerome.williams@cravenk12.org 950 Highway 55 West New Bern 28562 (252) 514-6380

4 Cumberland County Schools Phillip Perry Director of Maintenance phillipperry@ccs.k12.nc.us 810 Gillespie Street Fayetteville 28306 (910) 678-2551 (910) 824-6592

1 Currituck County Schools Matthew Mullins Director of Operations mmullins@currituck.k12.nc.us 2958 Caratoke Highway Currituck 27929 (252) 232-2223 1022

1 Dare County Schools Ian Adams Director of Facilities adamsia@daretolearn.org 3020 S Wrightsville Avenue Nags Head 27959 (252) 480-8888 1913 (804) 815-2122

5 Davidson County Schools Joe Tysinger Maintenance Director joetysinger@davidson.k12.nc.us PO Box 2057 Lexington 27292 (336) 249-6704

7 Davie County Schools Michael Spillman Director of Facilities spillmanm@davie.k12.nc.us 1200 Salisbury Road Mocksville 27028 (336) 751-1991

2 Duplin County Schools Ronald Moore Director of Maintenance rmoore@duplinschools.net

259 S NC Highway 11 & 

903 Highway Kenansville 28349 (910) 296-6198 6694

3 Durham Public Schools Fredrick A. Davis, III

Executive Director of Building 

Services fredrick.davis@dpsnc.net 2011 Hamlin Road Durham 27704 (919) 560-3827

1 Edenton-Chowan Schools Chris Brabble Facilities Director cbrabble@ecps.k12.nc.us 218 Dicks Street Edenton 27932 (252) 482-4158 23

3

Edgecombe County Public 

Schools Carlton Perkins

Interim Director of 

Maintenance cperkins@ecps.us 412 Pearl Street Tarboro 27886 (252) 823-2808

1

Elizabeth City-Pasquotank 

Public Schools Marlene Wilkins Director of Maintenance mwilkins@ecpps.k12.nc.us 312 Prichard Street Elizabeth City 27909 (252) 335-4306

7 Elkin City Schools John Altemueller Maintenance Director altemuellerj@elkin.k12.nc.us 202 West Spring Street Elkin 28621 (336) 835-3135 1230

3 Franklin County Schools Bradley Moss Director of Maintenance bradleymoss@fcschools.net 942 S. Main Street Louisburg 27549 (919) 496-4278 (919) 496-0769

6 Gaston County Schools Chip Irby Director of Facility Services hmirby@gaston.k12.nc.us 941 Osceola Street Gastonia 28054 (704) 866-6277

1 Gates County Schools John Greene Maintenance Director greenejo@gatescountyschools.net PO Box 125 Gatesville 27938 (252) 357-1440

8 Graham County Schools Patrick Nichols Maintenance Director pnichols@graham.k12.nc.us 52 Moose Branch Road Robbinsville 28771 (828) 479-6636

3 Granville County Schools Sam Clement Supervisor clements@gcs.k12.nc.us PO Box 927 Oxford 27565 (919) 693-4613 101244

2 Greene County Schools Glenn Dail Director of Operations glendail@greene.k12.nc.us 301 Kingold Blvd. Snow Hill 28580 (252) 747-3817

5 Guilford County Schools Mark Miller

Director of Maintenance & 

Operations millerm8@gcsnc.com 3920 Naco Road Greensboro 27401 (336) 370-2386

3 Halifax County Schools Tony Alston Director of Operations alstona@halifax.k12.nc.us PO Box 373 Halifax 27839 (252) 583-2831

4 Harnett County Schools Steve Matthews Maintenance Director smatthews@harnett.k12.nc.us PO Box 1029 Lillington 27546 (910) 893-4808 (910) 990-1916
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8 Haywood County Schools Zachary Shoaf Maintenance Director zshoaf@haywood.k12.nc.us 401 Farmview Drive Waynesville 28786 (828) 456-2402

8 Henderson County Schools Chad Dillion Director of Facilities mcdillon@hcpsnc.org 246 Education Drive Flat Rock 28731 (828) 698-4421

1 Hertford County Schools Woodson Hunter Maintenance Supervisor wmhunter@hertford.k12.nc.us PO Box 158 Winton 27986 (252) 358-1761 18541

7 Hickory Public Schools Tony Cox

Director of Operations & 

Maintenance coxan@hickoryschools.net 2430 Second Avenue, SW Hickory 28602 (828) 324-6280 (803) 412-0660

4 Hoke County Schools Scott Maness

Executive Director of 

Maintenance scmaness@hcs.k12.nc.us PO Box 370 Raeford 28376 (910) 875-4263

1 Hyde County Schools Jeremy Phelps Maintenance Director jphelps@hyde.k12.nc.us PO Box 217 Swan Quarter 27885 (252) 945-5463

7 Iredell-Statesville Schools Dale Ladd Director of Maintenance rdladd@iss.k12.nc.us 350 Old Murdock Road Troutman 28166 (704) 873-3755 (704) 657-7326

8 Jasckson County Schools Jake Buchanan Deputy Superintendent jbuchanan@jcpsmail.org 398 Hospital Road Sylva 28779 (828) 586-2311 1927

3 Johnston County Schools Brooks Moore

Chief of Facilities and 

Construction brooksmoore@johnston.k12.nc.us PO Box 1336 Smithfield 27577 (919) 934-2021

2 Jones County Schools Timmy Morton Director of Maintenance timmy.morton@jonesnc.net 320 W. Jones Street Trenton 28585 (252) 448-1190 2318

4 Lee County Schools Chris McNeill Director of Maintenance chrismcneill@lee.k12.nc.us 2000 Nash Street Sanford 27330 (919) 776-4013

2

Lenoir County Public 

Schools Cecil Outlaw Director of Maintenance coutlaw@lenior.k12.nc.us 400 Abbott Street Kinston 28501 (252) 527-1407

5 Lexington City Schools Tim Curry Director of Maintenance tcurry@lexcs.org 1010 Fair Street Lexington 27292 (336) 242-1538

6 Lincoln County Schools Ted Ramsey Maintenance Coordinator tramsey@lincoln.k12.nc.us PO Box 400 Lincolnton 28093 (704) 736-1017 40104

8 Macon County Schools Tracy Tallent Maintenance Director tracy.tallent@macon.k12.nc.us 1202 Old Murphy Road Franklin 28734 (828) 524-4460

8 Madison County Schools Andy Gregg Maintenance Director agregg@madisonk12.net 230 Dogwood Lane Marshall 28753 (828) 649-2434

1 Martin County Schools Hank Edwards Director of Maintenance jedwards@martin.k12.nc.us 300 N. Watts Street Willamston 27892 (252) 792-6637

8 McDowell County Schools Garvin Trinks Director of Maintenance garvin.trinks@mcdowell.k12.nc.us 2107 Sugar Hill Road Marion 28752 (828) 652-5504

8 Mitchell County Schools Ritchie Crowder Director of Maintenance rcrowder@mcsnc.org 72 Ledger School Road Bakersville 28705 (828) 766-2220

4 Montgomery County Schools Bill Mingin

Executive Director of 

Maintenance and Facility 

Services Bill.Mingin@montgomery.k12.nc.us PO Box 427 Troy 27371 (910) 576-6511 231

4 Moore County Schools Tony Seawell Director of Maintenance tseawell@ncmcs.org PO Box 1180 Carthage 28327 (910) 947-2258

7

Mooresville Graded School 

District David Martin Director of Maintenance dmartin@mgsd.k12.nc.us

574-D West McLelland 

Avenue Mooresville 28115 (704) 658-2632 (704) 746-8686

7 Mount Airy City Schools Bryan Cox Maintenance Coordinator bcox@mtairy.k12.nc.us 130 Rawley Avenue Mt. Airy 27030 (336) 786-8180

3 Nash County Public Schools Dennis Fields Director of Maintenance defields@ncpschools.net 930 Eastern Avenue Nashville 27856 (252) 451-8500

2

New Hanover County 

Schools Chris Walker

Director of Maintenance 

Operations chris.waker@nhcs.net 2814 Carolina Beach Road Wilmington 28412 (910) 254-4403
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7

Newton-Conover City 

Schools Morgan Williams

Director of Facilities and 

Maintenance morgan.williams@n-ccs.org 605 N. Ashe Avenue Newton 28658 (828) 464-3191

3

Northampton County 

Schools David Crossin

Building and Maintenance 

Supervisor crossind@northampton.k12.nc.us PO Box 158 Jackson 27845 (252) 534-1371 2272

2 Onslow County Schools Daniel Gray

Auxiliary Services 

Maintenance Director daniel.gray@onslow.k12.nc.us PO Box 99 Jacksonville 28541 (910) 455-2211 71510 (910) 581-0467

5

Orange County School 

District Patrick Florence Capital & Facilities Director patrick.florence@orange.k12.nc.us 200 E. King Street Hillsborough 27278 (919) 732-4581 14002

2 Pamlico County Schools Corey Harrison Maintenance Director coreyharrison@pamlicoschools.org 603 Anderson Drive Bayboro 28515 (252) 571-6090

2 Pender County Schools Glenn Rogers Maintenance Director glenn_rogers@pender.k12.nc.us 925 Penderlea Highway Burgaw 28425 (910) 259-2187

1 Perquimans County Schools Jamie Johnson

Director of Maintenance, 

Construction & Custodial 

Services jamiejohnson@pqschools.org 138 Jimmy Hunter Drive Hertford 27944 (252) 426-2511

5 Person County Schools Chris Clayton Chief Operations Officer claytonchris@person.k12.nc.us

304 S. Morgan Street, 

Room 25 Roxboro 27573 (336) 599-0223

1 Pitt County Schools Aaron Errickson

Interim Executive Director of 

Operations erricka@pitt.k12.nc.us PO Box 1089 Winterville 28590 (252) 756-2313 (252) 304-0522

8 Polk County Schools Darren Greene Maintenance Director dgreen@polkschools.org PO Box 638 Columbus 28722 (828) 894-3154

4

Public Schools of Robeson 

County Earney Hammonds Director of Maintenance

earney.hammonds@robeson.k12.nc.u

s PO Box 2909 Lumberton 28359 (910) 735-2275

5 Randolph County Schools Larry Chilton

Executive Director of 

Facilities, Maintenance, and 

Transportation lchilton@randolph.k12.nc.us 2234B Enterprise Street Asheboro 27203 (336) 318-6079

4 Richmond County Schools Steven King Director of Maintenance StevenKing@richmond.k12.nc.us PO Box 1259 Hamlet 28345 (910) 997-9868

3

Roanoke Rapids City 

Schools Robbie Clements

Director of Facilities and 

Operations clementsr.co@rrgsd.org 536 Hamilton Street Roanoke Rapids 27870 (252) 519-7121

5 Rockingham County Schools James Rorrer Director of Maintenance jrorrer2@rock.k12.nc.us 391 County Home Road Reidsville 27320 (336) 634-3270

6 Rowan-Salisbury Schools Allen Misenheimer

Director of Facilty 

Management Maintenance Richard.Misenheimer@rss.k12.nc.us 1000 N. Long Street Salisbury 28144 (704) 630-6131

8 Rutherford County Schools Darren Lane Director of Maintenance dlane@rcsnc.org 320 Fairground Road Spindale 28160 (828) 286-7014

2 Sampson County Schools Mark Hammond 

Executive Director of Auxiliary 

Services mhammond@sampson.k12.nc.us PO Box 439 Clinton 28328 (910) 592-4111

4 Scotland County Schools Tommy Zydor Maintenance Director tzydor@scotland.k12.nc.us 15901 McFarland Road Laurinburg 28352 (910) 276-8912

6 Stanly County Schools Keith Benton Director of Maintenance

keith.benton@stanlycountyschools.or

g 1000-4 N. First Street Albemarle 28001 (704) 982-4744

5 Stokes County Schools Ritchie Roberts

Director of Maintenance & 

Facilities richie.roberts@stokes.k12.nc.us 100 Courthouse Circle Danbury 27016 (336) 591-4282

7 Surry County Schools Doug Dixon Director of Maintenance dixond@surry.k12.nc.us 110 Cooper Street Dobson 27017 (336) 386-8381

8 Swain County Schools Tommy Dills Maintenance Director tdills@swainmail.org PO Box 2340 Bryson City 28713 (828) 488-6875

5 Thomasville City Schools Elisha Hope

Chief Administrative Services 

Officer hopee@tcs.k12.nc.us 400 Turner Street Thomasville 27360 (336) 474-4224 (336) 870-0881

8 Transylvania County Schools Jason Merrill Supervisor jasonm@tcsnc.org 749 Country Club Road Brevard 28712 (828) 884-3152
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1 Tyrell County Schools Doug Patrick Director of Maintenance dpatric@tycomail.net PO Box 328 Columbia 27925 (252) 796-1121

6 Union County Schools Danny McManus

Director of Facilities & 

Maintenance danny.mcmanus@ucps.k12.nc.us 201 Venus Street Monroe 28112 (704) 296-3160

3 Vance County Schools Kevin Perdue Director of Maintenance kperdue@vcs.k12.nc.us 208 Welcome Avenue Henderson 27536 (252) 438-4085

3 Wake County Schools Nate Slavik

Senior Director, Maintenance 

and Operations nslavick@wcpss.net 1551 Rock Quarry Road Raleigh 27610 (919) 856-8120

3 Warren County Schools Greg Tharrington Maintenance Director gtharrington@warrenk12nc.org PO Box 1103 Warrenton 27589 (252) 257-2825 (252) 904-2267

1 Washington County Schools Lisa Cantrell Maintenance Director lcantrell@wcsnc.org 802 Washington Street Plymouth 27962 (252) 793-5562 (252) 799-9303

7 Watauga County Schools Eric Bolick Director of Facilities bolicke@wataugaschools.org 175 Pioneer Trail Boone 28607 (828) 264-7190 22233 (828) 264-6393

2

Wayne County Public 

Schools Dean Bridgers Director of Maintenance deanbridgers@wcps.org 1601 Salem Church Road Goldsboro 27530 (919) 705-6085

3 Weldon City Schools Devonne Hunter Director of Maintenance dhunter@weldonk12.org 301 Mulberry Street Weldon 27890 (252) 536-4821

4 Whiteville City Schools Jason McPherson Director of Maintenance jmcpherson@whiteville.k12.nc.us PO Drawer 609 Whiteville 28472 (910) 642-1878

7 Wilkes County Schools Bergie Speaks Maintenance Director speaksb@wilkes.k12.nc.us 613 Cherry Street

North 

Wilkesboro 28659 (336) 667-2021 4009

3 Wilson County Schools Greg Woodard

Executive Director of Facility 

Services greg.woodard@wilsonschoolsnc.net PO Box 3878 Wilson 27895 (252) 399-7822

5

Winston-Salem/Forsyth 

County Schools Justin Dyson Director of Maintenance jwdyson@wsfcs.k12.nc.us 4897 Lansing Drive Winston-Salem 27105 (336) 661-4999

7 Yadkin County Schools Jeff Adams Maintenance Director jeff.adams@yadkin.k12.nc.us 300 N Lee Avenue Yadkinville 27055 (336) 551-1109 (336) 518-4341

8 Yancey County Schools Derek Murphy

Director of Facilities and 

Maintenance dmmurphy@yanceync.net 203 McIntosh Avenue Burnsville 28714 (828) 682-3066


